GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES



THE OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

August 23, 2013

Tisha Thompson NBC4 4001 Nebraska Avenue NW Washington, DC 20016

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request, Received August 20, 2013

Dear Ms. Thompson:

This letter is in response to your Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA") request received via email wherein you requested "an updated summary for the most recent date you have in your records" for diplomatic open tickets.

Upon receipt and review of your request, the Department of Motor Vehicles ("DMV") responds as follows:

Four (4) pages of documents are enclosed.

The enclosed records summarize open (unpaid) tickets and amount due for each embassy beginning on January 1, 2002 until July 31, 2013. These records include camera tickets and parking tickets.

As a courtesy, duplication fees have been waived.

Sincerely

David M. Glasser

General Counsel & Acting FOIA Officer

Sent by email only: Tisha.Thompson@nbcuni.com

PROGRAM: WARPIDP1-T

Xerox State & Local Solutions Inc.

CLIENT : WASHINGTON D.C.

** DIPLOMATIC OPEN PARKING/PHOTO TICKET REPORT **
FOR TICKETS ISSUED FROM: 1/01/2002 TO 7/31/2013

RUNDATE: 08/10/2013 RUNTIME: 12:40:17 PAGE NO: 1

\$3,855	39	EGITI
\$5,152	0.6	ECONDON.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	n (ECHADOR
53 515	43	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
\$1,000	13	DJIBOUTI
\$150	2	DENMARK
\$100	μ.	CAECHOSLOVANIA & CUBA (-WDC)
\$420	• 0	
0000	1 1	CZECH
\$400	V 1	CYPRUS
\$100		CUBA (UN ONLY)
\$1.692	18	CROATIA
\$710	(J)	COTE D'IVOIRE
\$55	1	CUSTA KICA
\$2,720	14	CONGO
\$1,432	2.2	CONCO
22,240	0 0	COLUMBIA
-	2 1	CHTNA
\$1,700	1 1	CHILE
350 5	1	CHAD
\$60	1	CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
\$2.660	22	CAPE VERDE
\$2,665	35	CANADA
\$25,328	317	CAMEROON
\$160	2	BURKINA-FASO
\$1,220	12	BULGAKIA
\$200	בן	BRONEL
\$4,335	46	protection
\$1,290	14	BOATT
\$ 3070	1	BOTSWANA
0000	2 (BOSNIA-HERZGOVINA
A1 , 000	٥	BOLIVIA
\$1 035	10	BENIN
\$130	N	BELIZE
\$2,040	14	BELGIUM
\$1 320	ופו	BELARUS
\$250	N	BARBADOS
\$420	ហ	BANGLADESH
\$1.165	7	BAHRAIN
\$1.000	13	AUSTRIA
\$944	7	AUSTRALIA
\$120	ω	ARMENIA
\$4,280	43	ARGENTINA
\$40	ע	ANTIGUA & BARBUDA
\$5,880	61	
\$150	N	ALGERIA
\$1,455	16	ALBANIA
\$4,825	47	AFGHANISTAN
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A DOUBLE CONTRACTOR
AMOUNT DUE	OFEN TICKETS	pribate ware
AMOUNT DUE	OPEN TICKETS	EMBASSY NAME

PROGRAM: WARPTDP1-T

Xerox State & Local Solutions Inc.

RUNDATE: 08/10/2013 RUNTIME: 12:40:17 PAGE NO: 2

CLIENT : WASHINGTON D.C.

** DIPLOMATIC OPEN PARKING/PHOTO TICKET REPORT **
FOR TICKETS ISSUED FROM: 1/01/2002 TO 7/31/2013

LIBERIA	LENGTHO	TINOMIN	LATVIA	VINGISIAN	NUMBEL	NOREM (SOUTH)		KAZARHSTAN	KAMPUCHEA	JORDAN	JAPAN	JAMAICA	ITALY	ISRAEL	IRELAND	IRAQ	INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND	INDONESIA	INDIA	ICELAND	IADB	HUNGARY	HONDURAS	HANDICAP	HAITI	GUYANA	GUINEA	GUATEMALA	GRENADA	GREECE	GHANA	GERMANY	GEORGIA	GAMBIA	GABON	FRANCE	FINLAND	FIJI	EUROPEAN ECON. COMMUNITY	ETHIOPIA	ESTONIA	EQUATORIAL GUINEA	EL SALVADOR		EMBASSY NAME
25	2	ي ر	10	4.6	14	112		78	23	25	20	ω	46	24	10	16	15	13	46	13	_	o	30	11	18	2	92	48	μ,	17	12	81 (נח נ	23	ית	114	22	2	. 20	U1	15	18	34	1	OPEN TICKETS
\$3,680	40	\$875	\$840	\$3,835		\$10,414	\$960	\$8,145	-	\$2,100	\$1,787	\$160	\$4,933	\$2,178	S			\$1,469	\$5,295	\$1,760	\$40	w.		\$1,275	\$1,550	S	\$8.210	\$5.735			- (\$5 740	3	\$0,000				\$65	\$1,654	S	•	N			AMOUNT DUE

PROGRAM: WARPIDP1-T

Xerox State & Local Solutions Inc.

RUNDATE: 08/10/2013 RUNTIME: 12:40:17 PAGE NO: 3

CLIENT : WASHINGTON D.C.

CLIENT: WASHINGTON D.C. ** DIPLOMATIC OPEN PARKING/PHOTO TICKET REPORT **
FOR TICKETS ISSUED FROM: 1/01/2002 TO 7/31/2013

EMBASSY NAME	OPEN TICKETS	AMOUNT DUE	OPEN TICKETS AMOUNT DUE
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
LIBYA	ω	\$350	
LITHUANIA	16	\$1,170	
LUXEMBOURG	1	\$50	
MACEDONIA	10	\$940	
MADAGASCAR	2	\$100	
MAIAWI	12	\$1,160	
MALAYSIA	19	\$2,550	
MALI	27	\$2,560	
MARSHALL ISLANDS	œ :	\$1.010	
MAURITANIA	174	\$17.797	
MAURITIUS	ω	\$190	
MEXICO	62	מתם תא	
MICRONESIA	יים אור ה	\$1,000 \$1,000	
MONGOLIA	7	4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
MOROCCO	22	\$1.975	
MOZAMBIQUE	30	\$1.865	
MYANMAR (BURMA)	ь.	\$25	
NAMIBA	17	\$1,190	
NETHERLANDS	25	\$2,145	
NEW ZEALAND	ហ	\$300	
NICARAGUA	9	\$1,170	
NIGER	4	\$260	
NIGERIA	87	\$11,865	
NORWAY	2.4	\$1,467	
PANISTAN	24	\$1,355	
	ه ،	\$225	
PAPUA NEW GUINEA	o	\$355	
PARAGUAY	20	\$2,355	
PERC	21	\$2,450	
CHILIPPINES	14	\$1,095	
POLAND	1 8	\$750	
CONTOGAL	27	\$1,940	
ROMBUTE	73	\$5,639	
RUSSIA	> 0	\$2,400	
RWANDA	57	\$3.060	
SAN MARINO	μ· .	\$50	
SAUDI ARABIA	1	\$30	
SENEGAL	15	\$1.509	
SIERRA LEONE	4	\$720	
SINGAPORE	N	\$142	
SLOVAKIA	14	\$1,222	
SLOVENIA	12	\$1,055	
	2	2000	

PROGRAM: WARPIDP1-T

Xerox State & Local Solutions Inc.

CLIENT : WASHINGTON D.C.

** DIPLOMATIC OPEN PARKING/PHOTO TICKET REPORT **
FOR TICKETS ISSUED FROM: 1/01/2002 TO 7/31/2013

RUNDATE: 08/10/2013 RUNTIME: 12:40:17 PAGE NO: 4

\$374	3,949	GRAND TOTAL
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
\$420	4	a a cultivative
\$530	. 0	ZIMBABUE
\$2,659		ZAMBIA
	1 0	ZAIRE
-		YUGOSLAVIA
	27.8	YEMEN
-	12	WORLD BANK
	28	VENEZUELA
\$1,100	16	VEITNAM
\$225	ω	URUGUAY
\$4,220	49	CARALNE
\$675	o	OGANDA
\$6,545	68	C.A.E.
\$425	w	TOMORNISIAN
\$1,519	000	TIPENTETAN
\$1,195	TO	TIBREY
\$360		
\$370	A. (TRIVIDAD & TOBAGO
\$710	10	TOGO
\$2.00	10	THAILAND
, 000	100	TANZANIA
000 000	28	TAJIKISTAN
\$2 415	29	SYRIA
\$2,500	39	SWITZERLAND
098.05	27	SWEDEN
\$400	4	SWAZILAND
\$1.985	21	SUDAN
\$125	N	ST. VINCENT
\$100	1	
\$1,015	12	LANKA
\$3,089	36	SPAIN
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
AMOUNT DUE	OPEN TICKETS	EMBASSY NAME
	FOR TI	

^{*** &}quot;TOTAL AMOUNT DUE" REFLECTS TOTAL FINES DUE AFTER PAYMENTS WERE CREDITED